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To All FAOs and school administrators

First of all we at RGM want to wish you all a very Happy New Year!

We hope that  2012 will be much better than prior years.

As it is our routine at the start of every Calendar year, we are providing you with our schedule of Federal Holidays observed by RGM.

	Date
	Celebration

	Mon, 01/02/12
	New Year’s Day

	Mon, 01/16/12
	Martin Luther King Jr.

	Mon, 02/20/12
	President’s Day

	Fri, 04/06/12
	Good Friday

	Mon, 05/28/12
	Memorial Day

	Wed, 07/04/12 
	Independence Day

	Mon, 09/03/12
	Labor Day

	Mon, 10/08/12
	Columbus Day

	Thu, 11/22/12
	Thanksgiving Day

	Fri, 11/23/12
	Friday after

	Mon, 12/24/12
	Reduced staff will cover 

	Tue, 12/25/12
	Christmas Day

	Wed, 12/26/12
	Reduced staff will cover 

	Thu, 12/27/12
	Reduced staff will cover 

	Fri, 12/28/12
	Reduced staff will cover 

	Mon, 12/31/12
	Reduced staff will cover 


Most of the staff will be taking vacations prior to December, but some will be out in December.  The reduced staff will be taking care of  the originations, disbursement and cash request needs.

Thanks

RGM

